
15

PREVENT INJURY AND ENSURE  
STAFF SAFETY!
Without Safety Signs, many employees would lack the 
necessary direction in times of crisis and employers may find 
themselves in significant legal difficulties if any accidents were to 
arise as a result.

Mandatory Signs................................................................23-25

Prohibition Signs.................................................................26-28

Warning Signs....................................................................29-31

Danger Signs......................................................................32-35

Emergency Signs...............................................................38-39

Building Site Signs..............................................................40-41

Construction Mesh.............................................................42-43

Scaffolding Banner.................................................................. 45

Mining Site Signs................................................................46-48

Electrical And Battery Signs................................................49-50

Warehouse Signs..................................................................... 52

General Information Signs...................................................55-56

Braille Signs............................................................................. 61

Engraved Signs............................................................62, 70-71 

Safety Labels......................................................................68-69

Custom Signs Order Form..................................................72-73

SAFETY SIGNS



16

SAFETY SIGNS

bradyID.com.au  |

THE IMPORTANCE OF SAFETY SIGNS
Safety Signs are crucial in any work environment. The primary importance of displaying Safety Signs is to prevent injury and ensure 
staff and visitors are well aware of the possible dangers and hazards ahead in certain situations and/or environments. Without signs, 
many employees would lack the necessary direction in times of crisis, and employers might find themselves in significant legal 
difficulties if any accidents were to arise as a result.

By ensuring the workplace is sufficiently well signed, you can help protect your staff and visitors to the site, particularly members of 
the public, against the possible dangers that may be unnoticed - leading to less industrial accidents and reduced risk to employees 
and passerby’s.

At Brady we have the widest range of legends for you to choose from to ensure you can create a safe, well identified facility. Our 
range of Safety Signs are designed to meet Australian Standard 1319 which outlines specific parameters for safety signs in an 
occupational environment.

BRADY SIGNS VS. COMPETITOR SIGNS
At Brady Australia, we specialise in making premium quality and compliant safety signs in thousands of various legends, sizes and 
substrates. We pride ourselves as the market leader with the broadest range, and together with over 30 years of experience, we 
offer high performance signage.

As there are many other sign makers in the industry, we cannot control where signs are purchased - however we have made it 
easier for our customers to distinguish between a Brady sign and a copied sign. Below is a picture of a Brady sign, here we have 
noted some differences you will notice from a visual perspective, as compared to our competitors.

The above shows Brady signs vs competitor’s signs after four years exposure to the elements.

■■ Competitor’s ‘Hand Protection’ sign has ink that has run
■■ �Competitor’s ‘No Smoking In This Area’ sign has colours that have faded

All our signs are 
printed with ink 
that meets the 
needs for high 
scratch resistance 
and outdoor 
signage display.

Articulate and 
clean, all signs 
received will have 
no scratches, 
specks of paints 
or scuff marks.

Material is of 
high quality - 
polypropylene is UV 
stabilised, lasting up 
to 5 years outdoors.

Our printed colour 
is bright, vibrant  
and consistent.

Pictograms are designed 
to meet the International 
Organisation of 
Standardisation; detailed 
and recognisable to 
communicate hazards 
and actions without the 
needs for words.

Crisp lines, text, 
and images.



17

SA
FE

TY
 S

IG
NS

bradyID.com.au  |

VIEWING DISTANCE GUIDE
Signs should be large enough to view without straining the eyes when communicating safety messages to employees and/or visitors. 
Therefore, choosing the size of a sign is more than fitting it to the space you have available. 

In order to comply with AS 1319, you must consider the environment, lighting and viewing distance – these factors will determine the 
size of sign required to suit your application. 

The recommended minimum sizes as per AS 1319 are as follow. For a pictogram and worded sign in a factory or work environment, 
where lighting is good and the sign will be mounted in a reasonably prominent position:

■■ Pictogram size is to be at least 15mm per metre of viewing distance
■■ Text size:

•	 �Upper case: 5mm per metre of viewing distance
•	 �Lower case: 4mm per metre of viewing distance

For Brady Safety Signs, please use the below diagram as a guide.

Fire Signs

Advise the location of fire alarms and fire 
fighting equipment. They contain a white 
symbol and/or text on a red background.

Emergency Information Signs

These signs indicate the location of, or 
directions to emergency related facilities (exits, 
first aid, safety equipment, etc). Feature a white 
symbol and/or text on a green background.

Danger Signs

These signs provide warning when a hazard 
or a hazardous condition is likely to be life-
threatening. The word “Danger” is featured 
inside a red oval inside a black rectangle.

GENERAL INFORMATION SIGNS

These signs are not referred in AS1319, 
however are available due to popular demand. 
They communicate information of a general 
nature and often refer to Housekeeping, 
Company Practices and Logistics.

MANDATORY SIGNS

These signs specify an instruction that must 
be carried out. Symbols (or “pictograms”) 
are depicted in white on a blue circular 
background. Sign wording, if necessary, is in 
black lettering on a white background.

Prohibition Signs

These signs that specify behaviour or actions 
which are not permitted. The annulus and slash 
is depicted in red over the action symbol in 
black. Sign wording, if necessary, is in black 
lettering on a white background.

Warning Signs

These signs warn of hazards or a hazardous 
condition that is not likely to be life-threatening. 
The hazard symbol is black on a yellow 
background and a triangle is depicted around 
the hazard symbol. Sign wording, if necessary, 
is in black lettering on a yellow background.

UNDERSTANDING AS 1319
This standard sets out the requirements for the design and use of safety signs intended for use in the occupational environment. 
These signs are designed to regulate and control safety related behaviour, to warn of hazards and to provide emergency information 
including fire protection information.

CHOOSING SIGNS TO SUIT YOUR APPLICATION
Complying with Australian Standards

Up to 12mViewing Distance Up to 18m Up to 27m

300

225

450

300

600

450

Note: Signs in poor lighting conditions - that are not likely to fall readily into the observer’s line of sight - will need to increase the size by 50%.



18

SAFETY SIGNS

bradyID.com.au  |

SIGN MATERIAL GUIDE 
POLYPROPYLENE

Our polypropylene material is highly recommended for outdoor 
use. It is UV stable and resists fading and cracking outdoors 
for three to five years. It is non-toxic and is Food Contact 
approved, conforming to AS 2070 (Plastic Materials For Food 
Contact and Use). Enduring temperatures of -40°C to 160°C, 
this polypropylene is fully recyclable and is an environmentally 
responsible alternative to PVC. Not only is the poly we use in 
our signs made from over 50% recycled material, but it is also 
certified as Carbon Neutral. All signs are 1.4mm thick with 
rounded corners and four corner mounting holes.

Self-Adhesive Polypropylene

These signs are our standard polypropylene with an adhesive 
backing. An industrial grade pressure sensitive adhesive 
backing has been applied to allow easy installation of signs 
by adhering to most flat, clean and dry surfaces in interior and 
protected exterior situations. It has a good temperature rating 
of up to 100ºC with excellent initial tack and long-term adhesion 
properties.

Self Adhesive Vinyl

This durable vinyl features a fully self-adhesive backing so you 
can adhere it to virtually any clean, dry surface. Our vinyl is 
manufactured to perform under a range of varying temperatures 
(-40°C to 80°C) and humidity. Well suited to curved or rough 
surfaces, just peel off the release paper and quickly apply. An 
expected indoor lifetime of five to eight years, our self-adhesive 
vinyl offers a long-term solution that is also highly resistant to 
fading, shrinking and chemicals.

Colorbond® Steel (Metal)

Our metal substrate is constructed from Bluescope Colorbond® 
Steel. Guaranteed to withstand temperatures of -40ºC to 80ºC 
and has an outdoor life expectancy of five to eight years. This 
material complies with two steel manufacturing standards AS/
NZS 1365 and AS 1397. The 0.6mm thick material holds up  
well in windy conditions and is well suited to the outdoors. 
All metal signs come with rounded corners and four corner 
mounting holes.

 
 
 

Corflute

Manufactured from 3mm corrugated plastic, it is a lightweight, 
low cost and durable material. More rigid than solid 
polypropylene but flexible enough to mount on slightly curved 
surfaces. Ideal for short-term outdoor use, especially for 
temporary applications, such as construction and building sites.

Brady UltraTuff

For signs that will be exposed to abrasive chemicals, 
extensive UV, or the likelihood of graffiti, we highly 
recommend Brady UltraTuff signs. UltraTuff signs have a 
protective overlaminate which is manufactured from a high-
grade polyester, with great abrasion resistance and good 
resistance to UV radiation and weathering exposure. It has 
excellent resistance to chemicals and solvents and is designed 
for use in harsh environments to protect the sign’s message. 
The UltraTuff overlaminate can also be applied to any Brady 
sign. The film has a service temperature of -50°C to 150°C. It is 
ideal for use as an anti-graffiti protective overlaminate, although 
it is recommended to ensure the paint/ink is removed within 24 
hours. Brady UltraTuff signs are guaranteed for 10 years. 

Retro-Reflective Aluminium And Steel

Retro-reflective options are available in Colorbond® Steel 
or Capral Aluminium. Capral Aluminium is manufactured to 
comply to AS/NZS 1734 and is ideal for use where resistance 
to corrosion and strength are a necessity. Our Colorbond® Steel 
signs are manufactured in accordance with AS/NZS 1365 and 
AS 1397 and are one of our more robust sign materials, perfect 
for outdoor use. We only use Retro-Reflective material which 
complies to AS/NZS 1906.1, available in Class 1 and Class 2 
options. Class 1 is the brightest, most durable retro-reflective 
material available.

BradyGlo™ Luminous

Brady offers an innovative solution for emergency and 
evacuation signage in the workplace. Our BradyGlo™ luminous 
material B-324, is available in polypropylene or self-adhesive 
polyester. BradyGlo™ is a non-toxic and non-radioactive 
material. It takes only five minutes of ambient fluorescent light 
to charge and will glow consistently for 10+ hours. This material 
meets and exceeds several international standards for safety 
and glow time. Recommended for internal use only.

Definitions

Upper Temperature Service Limit: 
Temperature above which material will fail in long term use. Information available on specific Material Technical Data Sheets.

Minimum Application Temperature: 
Lowest temperature at which you can apply the label to a clean, dry, smooth surface. Information available on specific Material 
Technical Data Sheets.

Average Outdoor Durability: 
Average expected outdoor life of product will depend on user definition of failure, climatic conditions, mounting techniques, material 
colour, and printing inks used. 

Chemical Resistance: 
Chemical Resistance information can be obtained from a specific material’s Technical Data Sheets.

1 Colour

Offset CMYK



19

SA
FE

TY
 S

IG
NS

bradyID.com.au  |

 Legend	 Page  Legend	 Page  Legend	 Page  Legend	 Page

SIGN LOCATOR

5, 8, 10, 15, 20, 25, 40, 50 (speed limit)................. 240
5 (speed limit) Forklift Speed Limit............................ 51
100 (speed limit) Truck Sign................................... 329
110 Volts (Dang).................................................33, 49 
240 V AC (Warn).................................................29, 49
240 Volts (Dang).....................................33, 36, 46, 49
240 Volts (Warn)...................................................... 29
330 Volts (Dang)...................................................... 33
415 V AC (Warn)...................................................... 29
415 Volts (Dang)...........................................33, 46, 49
415 Volts (Warn)...................................................... 29
440 Volts (Dang).................................................33, 44
3,300 Volts (Dang)..............................................33, 46
6,600 Volts (Dang)........................................33, 46, 49
11,000 Volts (Dang) ...............................33, 36, 46, 49
22,000 Volts (Dang)............................................33, 46

A

A4 Size Safety Signs................................................ 54
A Clean Place Is A Safe Place................................... 59
Access (Disabled) .................................................. 239
Access At Side Of Building < and > (Disabled)......... 239
Access For Less Mobile People................................. 63
Accessible Route..................................................... 64
Accessible Signs...................................................... 63
Acetylene (Dang).................................................34, 46
Acid Area No Throughfare (Dang).............................. 34
Acid (Dang).................................................34, 46, 324
Acid (Warn).............................................................. 29
Acid Hazard Wear Goggles Avoid Fumes etc ............. 38
Acid Wear Proper Protection (Dang)........................... 34
Admittance Only To Personnel Working etc (Dang)...... 32
Admittance Signs..................................................... 26
AED Automated External Defibrillator........38, 39, 53, 69 
Aisle Must Be Kept Clear (Mand) ...................23, 50, 52
Alcohol Not Permitted On Site (Prohib)..................26, 41
Alcohol Prohibited (Prohib) picto only......................... 25
All Contractors Must Be Site Inducted …etc (Notice).. 40
All Contractors Must Report To …etc (Notice) ........... 40
All Accidents No Matter How Minor…etc .............24, 41
All Cylinders Must Be Chained (Mand) .................23, 51
All Drums Must Be Labelled...............................52, 330
All Electric Leads & Power Tools Must Be etc........41, 49
All Electrical Leads & Power Tools etc (Notice)............ 40
All Equipment, Machines And Processes  
etc (Notice).......................................................55, 303
All Products Must Be Checkedetc (Quality) ................ 57
All Rubbish Must Be Placed In Bin Provided  ............. 41
All Truck Drivers Must Sign In Before etc .................. 52
All Vehicles Entering Or Leaving Subject etc (Notice)... 52
All Visitors Must Get Pass At Office (Restrict) ............. 56
All Visitors Must Register At Office (Notice).............. 320
All Visitors Must Report To Reception (Security)...66, 334
All Visitors Must Report To Reception (Restrict)........... 55
All Visitors Must Report Site Office............................ 66
All Visitors Please Report To Site Office (Notice).......... 55
All Visitors Report To Office....................................... 40
Aluminium Cans Only (Recycle)................................. 56
Always Face Ladder Use Both Hands  
Climb Slowly (Warn)................................................. 29
Ammonia (Dang)...............................................34, 330
Anhydrous Ammonia (Dang)...................................... 34
Approach Slowly Gate Will Open .............................. 52
Apron must be worn (Mand)..................................... 60
Arc Flash & Shock Hazard (Warn).............................. 29
Area In Front Of Electrical Panel Must Be, Etc.......24, 49
Arrive Alive, Buckle Up & Drive Safely...................... 240
Arrow Symbol Status (2 Lanes)............................... 243
Arrow Symbol (Black)............................................... 40
Arrow Symbol (Luminous)....................................... 340
Arrow Symbol (Green)............................................ 340
Arrow Symbol (Red)................................................ 340
Asbestos Signs...................................................45, 46
Asbestos (Dang)....................................................... 34
Asbestos Contains Asbestos Fibre Avoid etc (Warn).... 45
Asbestos Dust Hazard Wear Assigned etc (Warn)....... 45
Asbestos Fibres (Warn)............................................. 45
Asbestos Removal In Progress (Dang)..................34, 40
Assistance Dogs Allowed.......................................... 63
Authorised Employees Only (Restrict)......................... 56
Authorised Personnel Only (Danger).......................... 55
Authorised Personnel Only (Notice).......................36, 48
Authorised Personnel Only (Prohib) .......................... 26
Authorised Personnel Only (Restrict) ........................, 56
Authorised Vehicles Only........................................ 238
Automatically Controlled May Start At,  
Etc (Dang)....................................................35, 46, 51
Avoid Injury Signs.................................................... 51
Awaiting Inspection (Quality)..................................... 57

B

Back In Slowly (Warn)..........................................50, 52
Batteries Being Charged (Warn)................................ 50

Battery Charging Area (Dang).................................... 50
Batteries Charging (Dang) / Charge Must Be etc 
(Mand).................................................................... 50
Batteries Charging (Dang) / No Smoking (Prohib)....... 50
Battery Charging Area No Smoking (Dang) ................ 35
Battery Charging Signs............................................. 50
Battery Charging Station, Etc (Prohib)........................ 28
Battery Charging Station No Smoking, etc 
(Warn)................................................................50, 52
Be Proud Of The Job You Do (Think).......................... 57
Be Safe Lock It Out (Warn).................................28, 303
Before You Act (Think).............................................. 59
Before ForkLift Operation Check: … (Safety)  .......50, 59
Beware Of Back Injury When Lifting (Warn) ............... 28
Beware Of Electrical Hazard (Dang)........................... 46
Beware Of Hoist (Dang)............................................ 46
Beware Of Moving Parts (Warn)...........................28, 51
Beware Of Opening Door (Warn) .........................28, 54
Beware Of Overhead Electrical Hazards etc (Dang)..... 46
Beware Of The Dog.................................................. 67
Beware Of Vehicles (Warn) ............................29, 48, 52
Beware Of Welding Flash (Warn)............................... 29
Beware Rear End Swing (Warn)................................. 50
Biohazard Authorised Personnel Only (Warn).............. 29
Biohazard Dispose Of Properly (Warn)....................... 29
Biohazard Sharps Receptacle (Warn)......................... 29
Biological Hazard (Warn)........................................... 29
Biological Hazard (Warn) / Authorised, Etc (Prohib)..... 29
Blank Signs............................................................. 29
Blasting Ahead (Dang).............................................. 46
Blind Corner Sound Horn (Mand)............................... 24
Blind Intersection Sound Horn (Mand) ..................23, 50
Bloodborne Pathogen Kit (Warn)................................ 29
Body Protected Electrical Area.................................. 64
Boiling Water (Warn)................................................. 29
Bottles & Cans (Recycle)........................................... 65
Bradyglo Safety Signs............................................... 54
Braille Signs............................................................ 61
Breathing Apparatus Must Be Worn In This Area 
(Mand).................................................................... 23
Brown Glass Bottles & Jars (Recycle) ....................... 65
Buckle Up For Safety.............................................. 239
Building & Scaffolding Signage................................. 45
Building Site Signs................................................... 32
Buried Electric Cable Below (Dang)............................ 46
Buried Cable (Warn)............................................29, 51
Buried Gas Line (Warn)......................................31, 330
Buried Pipeline (Warn).............................................. 31
Buses...................................................................... 63

C

Cable Buried Below (Dang)....................................... 46
Cardiology............................................................... 64
Cardiac Protected Electrical Area.............................. 64
Cardboard & Paper Only (Recycle)............................. 65
Caustic (Dang)............................................34, 46, 330
Caution................................................................... 51
Chain All Cylinders Securely (Notice)......................... 54
Changing Rooms..................................................... 61
Charging In Progress (Dang)..................................... 46
Chemical Storage (Dang).....................................29, 34
Chemical Storage Area (Warn)................................ 330
Chemical Storage Area Unauthorised etc (Dang)........ 34
Chemical Storage Area (Warn) /  
No Smoking (Prohib).............................................. 224
Chemical Waste Storage Area etc (Dang) ...........34, 330
Children Crossing (Picto)........................................ 241
Chlorine (Dang)........................................................ 34
Clean It Up!............................................................. 66
Clean Up Spills (Think).............................................. 59
Cleaner................................................................... 67
Clear Glass Bottles & Jars (Recycle).......................... 65
Clearance ____ Metres (Warn)............................31, 52
Closed Circuit Surveillance…(Security) ................... 334
Combustible Liquid................................................ 325
Commissioning In Progress (Dang)............................ 46
Committee............................................................... 66
Compressed Air (Warn)............................................. 31
Compressed Air Beware of etc (Dang) ............... 35,330
Compressed Air Hazard (Warn)..........................29, 324
Compulsory Respiratory Area (Dang)......................... 45
Conditions of Entry Signs.......................................... 41
Confined Space (Dang)..................................32, 46, 52
Confined Space…etc (Dang) / Breathing, etc 
(Mand).................................................................... 36
Confined Space Enter etc (Dang) /Safety, etc 
(Mand).................................................................... 36
Confined Space Enter By Permit Only, etc 
(Dang)................................................................32, 49
Confined Space Hazardous Atmosphere Air  
etc (Dang)..........................................................32, 49
Confined Space No___ Entry Permit, etc (Dang)........ 32
Confined Space Signs.............................................. 33

Conservation Signs ................................................. 65
Construction Mesh................................................... 42
Construction Site Unauthorised Persons  
etc (Dang)..............................................32, 36, 40, 46
Construction Work in Progress (Restrict).................... 56
Contains Asbestos Fibres Avoid etc (Dang)............34, 45
Convector Oven....................................................... 60
Conveyor May Start Without Warning (Warn) ........29, 51
Cooked Food Only.................................................... 60
Corrosive .........................................................50, 330
Corrosive (Dang)...............................................34, 330
Corrosive (Warn)...................................................... 29
Corrosive (Warn) / Hand Protection etc (Mand)........... 50
Corrosive Liquids Wear Protective Equipment 
(Dang)..................................................................... 34
CPR Signs............................................................. 268
Crane Working Overhead (Dang) ...................35, 40, 46
Crush Zone Keep Clear When Engine  
Is Running (Warn)...............................................32, 48
Custom Engraved Signs........................................... 71
Custom Hazchem Sign........................................... 318
Custom Made Signs............................................72-73
Customer................................................................ 66
Customer Parking.................................................. 239
Cyanide (Dang)...........................................34, 46, 330
Cycle Parking Only................................................. 239
Cycle Route............................................................. 63

D

Danger Signs......................................................32-35
Deep Excavation (Dang).................................32, 40, 46
Deep Fat Fryer......................................................... 60
Deliveries.............................................................. 239
Demolition Work In Progress (Dang) ....................32, 46
Demolition Work In (Dang) / Head Protection,  
etc (Mand)............................................................... 40
Despatch < and > ................................................ 237
Detour Ahead......................................................... 243
Dial 000 In Case Of Emergency (Emerg).................... 39
Dial In Case Of Emergency (Emerg)........................... 39
Did You Remember To Remove Your Locks & Tags.... 303
Diesel Fuel (Dang)...............................................34, 46
Directional Signs.................................................... 240
Disabled.................................................................. 62
Disabled Fire Exit < and >...................................... 340
Disabled Parking Signs .......................................... 239
Disabled Signs....................................................... 239
Disabled Symbol Of Access (Luminous)  ................. 346
Dish washing Machine............................................. 60
Dispose Of Cigarette Butts Properly (Think) ............... 59
Doctors Only............................................................ 64
Do Not Block Driveway........................................... 238
Do Not Block Access To Switchboard (Prohib) ............ 26
Do Not Block Door (Warn)......................................... 29
Do Not Block Drive................................................... 66
Do Not Climb On Or Jump Off Dock.......................... 52
Do Not Drink This Water (Dang)............................26, 46
Do Not Drink (Prohib) Picto Only ............................... 46
Do Not Drink (Prohib)................................................ 48
Do Not Dump Chemicals Down Drain (Prohib) ....26, 330
Do Not Dump Chemicals Down  
This Drain (Notice).............................................54, 330
Do Not Enter Authorised Etc (Restrict) ....................... 56
Do Not Enter............................................................ 66
Do Not Enter (Dang) ................................................ 32
Do Not Enter (Warn)................................................. 29
Do Not Enter (Restrict).............................................. 56
Do Not Enter Cleaning In Progress (Warn) ................. 29
Do Not Oil Or Clean Machinery  
While In Motion (Warn)........................................29, 51
Do Not Operate (Dang)........................................... 303
Do Not Operate (Prohib)...............................26, 51, 303
Do Not Operate This Machine Without, etc 
(Warn)................................................................29, 51
Do Not Operate When Wearing Gloves  ..................... 27
Do Not Operate Without Guards (Prohib).................... 27
Do Not Overtake Turning Vehicle ............................ 323
Do Not Pass Electric Leads Through Crane Tower 
(Prohib)................................................................... 26
Do Not Start This Machine (Dang) .......................35, 51
Do Not Travel With Raised Load (Prohib) ..............26, 50
Do Not Use (Dang) .................................................. 35
Do Not Use Mobile Phones or Other (Prohib)  .......26, 48
Do Not Use Mobile Telephones (Prohib) 1................... 46
Do Not Use Mobile Telephones Beyond etc ............... 64
Do Not Use Without Guard (Dang)............................. 46
Do Not Watch Welding Arc (Warn) ............................ 29
Do Not Wear Gloves (Prohib) picto only...................... 25
Do Not Wear Gloves (Prohib)..................................... 26
Do Not Wear Thongs (Prohib) picto only 1.................. 25
Do Not Wear Thongs (Prohib).................................... 26
Dogs Allowed........................................................... 63
Dogs Exercise Area.................................................. 66

Dogs On A Leash Allowed......................................... 63
Don’t Be A Litterbug Please Use................................ 59
Don’t Cut Corners (Think)......................................... 57
Don’t Try To Lift More Than You Are Able (Safety)........ 59
Door Alarmed Open Only For Emergency Exit 
(Notice)................................................................... 54
Door Signs.............................................................. 67
Drivers Restriced To Truck Loading Dock etc 
(Notice)................................................................... 52
Drive Slowly (Mand) ................................................. 50
Dust Mask Must Be Worn In This Area (Mand).......23, 41

E

Ear Plugs Must Be Worn In This Area (Mand).............. 23
Ear Protection Is Available See(Safety)....................... 59
Ear Protection Must Be Worn… (Mand) .........24, 41, 51
Electric Arc Welding In Progress (Warn) ...............29, 41
Electric Fence.......................................................... 33
Electric Fence Keep Off - Keep Away (Dang) ............. 49
Electrical Equipment Authorised,  
etc (Dang)..............................................33, 36, 49, 52
Electrical Hazard Signs............................................. 49
Electrical Shock Survival Sign................................... 39
Electrical Signs ....................................................... 49
Electrocution (picto) ................................................. 33
Electrolyte Burns...................................................... 38
Elevator Shaft (Dang) ............................................... 32
Emergency.............................................................. 64
Emergency Assembly Point................................38, 340
Emergency Assembly Point No.................................. 38
Emergency Breathing Apparatus............................... 38
Emergency Equipment +.......................................... 39
Emergency Exit...................................................... 346
Emergency Exit Alarm Will Sound ........................... 340
Emergency Exit Keep Clear..................................... 340
Emergency Eye Wash..........................................38, 39
Emergency If You Come In Contact  
With Chemicals etc.................................................. 38
Emergency Information Signs................................... 38
Emergency Phone Numbersetc w/pictos ................... 38
Emergency Shower.............................................38, 39
Emergency Shower And Eye Wash In Case Of etc....... 38
Emergency Stop ...........................................38, 39, 51
Emergency Stretcher................................................ 38
Emergency Telephone.........................................38, 39
Emergency Use Only................................................ 39
Employees Are Not Permitted To Remove etc 
(Safety).................................................................... 59
Employees Must Wash Hands (Notice) ...................... 55
Employees Only ...................................................... 62
Empty Cylinders....................................................... 40
End Detour............................................................ 243
End Roadwork....................................................... 243
End Shared Zone .................................................. 241
End School Zone ................................................... 241
Engraved Signs - Custom ........................................ 71
Engraved Signs - Stock............................................ 70
Enquiries................................................................. 67
Entrance For Employees Only (Restrict)...................... 56
Enter Only............................................................. 240
Entrance < and > ................................................... 63
Entry ...................................................................... 64
Entry & Overhead Signs............................................ 53
Equipment Being Serviced Do Not Operate (Dang).... 303
Equipment In Your Department, etc (Notice) .............. 55
Escalator................................................................. 63
Evacuation Procedure 1 When Alarm Etc............38, 340
Evacuation Procedure Emergency Assembly  
Point, etc................................................................. 38
Evacuation Route .................................................. 340
Evacuation Route < and > ..................................... 346
Exit ........................................................................ 64
Exit < and >............................................................ 63
Exit (Disabled)........................................................ 239
Exit Door Open Inwards ......................................... 340
Exit Door Open Outwards........................................ 340
Exit Only................................................................ 240
Exit and Evacuation Signs ...................................... 340
Exit Signs (Electronic)............................................. 346
Explosive 1,14, 15, 16........................................... 325
Explosives (Dang)..................................................... 46
Explosive Gas No Smoking (Dang) ............................ 34
Explosive Vapours No Smoking, Sparks, etc (Dang)..... 34
Explosives Keep Out (Dang)...........................34, 36, 40
Explosives No Smoking (Prohib)................................ 27
Eye And Ear Protection Required In This Area 
(Dang)..................................................................... 32
Eye Protection Must be Worn 
(Mand) ............................................23, 36, 48, 51, 53
Eye Protection Must Be Worn On This Site 
(Mand)...............................................................24, 41
Eye Protection Must Be Worn In, etc (Mand)............... 24
Eye Protection Must Be Worn When, etc.................... 41



20

SAFETY SIGNS

bradyID.com.au  |

Eye Protection Required Beyond This Point (Mand)..... 23
Eye Protection Required In This Area (Dang)  ............. 32
Eye Protection Required When This Equipment, etc 
(Mand).................................................................... 23
Eye Wash Station .................................................... 38

F

Face Shield Must Be Worn In  
This Area (Mand)...........................................23, 24, 36
Faculty And Staff Parking........................................ 329
Fall Retrieval Equipment........................................... 39
Falling Objects......................................................... 44
Falling Rocks (Dang) ................................................ 46
Female Toilet........................................................... 61
Final Inspection (Quality)........................................... 57
Fire & Evacuation Signs.......................................... 346
Fire Alarm.............................................................. 338
Fire Alarm Call Point .............................................. 338
Fire Blanket........................................................... 338
Fire Door Do Not Block .......................................... 339
Fire Door Do Not Block (Warn).................................. 29
Fire Door Do Not Obstruct ...................................... 339
Fire Door Do Not Obstruct Do Not Keep Open.......... 339
Fire Door Emergency Only Violators Subject 
To Discipline.......................................................... 338
Fire Door Keep Closed............................................ 338
Fire Emergency Phone......................................41, 338
Fire Equipment...................................................... 344
Fire Equipment Signs............................................. 338
Fire Escape < and >.............................................. 338
Fire Exit .........................................................338, 340
Fire Extinguisher ................................................... 338
Fire Extinguisher Identification Circles ..................... 339
Fire Extinguisher Identification Triangles .................. 339
Fire Extinguisher Identification Triangles -  
New Zeland........................................................... 339
Fire Extinguisher Identification (V Signs)................... 339
Fire Extinguisher Missing........................................ 339
Fire Extinguisher has been removed ....................... 339
Fire Hose............................................................... 338
Fire Hose Reel....................................................... 338
Fire Hydrant........................................................... 338
Fire Hydrant & Hose............................................... 338
Fire Naked Flame and Smoking Prohibited (Prohib).... 27
Fire Naked Flame and Smoking Prohibited etc  
(Prohib)................................................................... 27
Fire Point............................................................... 338
Fire Safety Door Do Not Obstruct ........................... 338
Fire Smoke Door Do Not Obstruct Do Not Keep  
Open..................................................................... 338
Fire Fighting Equipment.......................................... 344
Firing In Progress (Dang).......................................... 46
First Aid +..............................................38, 39, 41, 62
First Aid ^............................................................... 38
First Aid < and>...................................................... 39
First Aid Equipment +.............................................. 39
First Aid Kit +.......................................................... 39
First Aid Kit (Safety First) .....................................38, 59
First Aid Room ........................................................ 38
First Aid Station +...............................................38, 41
First Aid Station (Safety First)...............................38, 59
Flammable (Dang).................................................... 34
Flammable Gas (Dang)............................................. 34
Flammable Gas 2................................................... 325
Flammable Keep Flames And Heat Away (Dang)......... 34
Flammable Liquid 3 .............................................. 325
Flammable Liquids (Dang)........................................ 34
Flammable Materials (Dang) ...............................34, 40
Flammable Materials (Prohib).................................... 28
Flammable Material No Smoking (Dang) ................... 34
Flammable Materials No Smoking (Prohib) ...........27, 54
Flammable Material (Warn) / Fire, Naked ,etc  
(Prohib)................................................................... 37
Flammable Material (Warn) / No Smoking (Prohib)...... 37
Flammable Material Storage (Dang)  ....................34, 36
Flammable No Matches Or Naked Flames (Dang)....... 34
Flammable Signs..................................................... 34
Flammable Solid 4 ................................................ 325
Floor Signs............................................................ 224
Floor Signs - Exit ................................................... 224
Food Preparation Area.............................................. 60
Food Preparation Area (Notice).................................. 60
Food Safety Multiple Condition Sign.......................... 60
Foot Bath Must Be Used........................................... 23
Foot Protection Must Be Worn In, etc  
(Mand).............................................23, 24, 36, 48, 53
Foot Wash Must Be Used (Mand).........................23, 24
For Emergency Use Only +....................................... 39
Forklift Safety Signs ................................................ 50
Forklift Speed Limit 5....................................26, 50, 24
Forklift Lane No Pedestrians..................................... 50
Forklift Operating Area (Dang)..............................32, 52
Forklifts In Use (Warn) ............................29, 36, 48, 50
Forklifts In Use (Picto only) (Warn) ............................ 52

Forklifts Keep To Walking Pace (Warn) ...................... 50
Forklift Parking........................................................ 50
Fork Trucks (Warn) / Aisle Must be Kept Clear  
(Mand).................................................................... 23
Formwork Being Stripped Keep Clear (Dang).........32, 40
Fragile Roof............................................................. 44
Fuel Storage No Smoking (Dang)........................35, 330
Full Cylinders........................................................... 40
Full Face Respirator Must Be Worn In This Area 
(Mand).................................................................... 24

G

Garden & Lawn Signs............................................... 66
Gentlemen............................................................... 67
Give Way............................................................... 240
Give Way to Stock.................................................. 242
Give Way to Stock Next ____ km 13....................... 242
Glass Bottles & Jars (Recycle)................................... 65
Glass Containers Not Permitted On Site (Prohib)....26, 41
Gloves Must Be Worn............................................... 60
Go Slow Sound Horn (Warn).................................... 240
Good Housekeeping Is Essential To Safety (Think)....... 59
Graphic Symbol Signs.............................................. 62
Green Glass Bottles & Jars (Recycle) ........................ 65
Guard Dogs On Duty (Warn)...................................... 29
Guards Must Be In Place Before (Mand) ................... 23
Guards Must Be Used (Mand) .................................. 48
G.U.R...................................................................... 66

H

Hair Must Be Contained (Mand)................................ 23
Hair Protection Must Be Worn In This Area (Mand)...... 23
Half Face Mask Respirator Must Be Worn (Mand)....... 23
Hand Hazard De-Energise Before etc (Warn).........29, 51
Hand Protection Must Be Worn (Mand)/Corrosive 
(Warn)..................................................................... 23
Hand Protection Must Be Worn In…(Mand)....24, 36, 48
Hands Must Be Washed Before Returning, etc 
(Mand)...............................................................23, 36
Hard Hat Area (Mand)............................................... 24
Hard Hat Protection Required (Dang)......................... 32
Has Scaffolding Been Checked................................. 44
Hazardous Chemicals (Dang) ................................... 34
Hazardous Goods Labels and Placards.................... 325
Hazardous Materials (Dang)...............................32, 330
Hazardous Materials Area Authorised, etc (Dang)..32, 34
Hazardous Materials Storage Area (Warn) ................. 29
Hazardous Substances Signs.................................... 34
Hazardous Substances (Warn) / See Data Sheets etc 
(Mand).................................................................... 37
Hazardous Waste (Dang)........................................... 35
Hazchem Emergency Information Signs  ................. 323
Hazchem In Emergency Dial................................... 323
Head Protection Must Be Worn In This Area 
(Mand)...................................................23, 36, 48, 53
Hearing Protection Must Be Worn
(Mand)...................................................23, 36, 48, 52
Hearing And Eye Protection Must Be Worn etc 
(Mand)...................................................23, 24, 36, 41
Hearing Protection Must, etc (Mand) ....................23, 53
Hearing Protection Must Be Worn On This Site 
(Mand).................................................................... 24
Help Keep This Room Neat And Tidy (Think) .............. 59
Hi Visibility Clothing or Vest (Mand) ..........36, 41, 50, 54
High Pressure Pipeline (Warn) .................................. 31
High Noise Area (Warn) / Hearing, etc (Mand) ........... 23
High Voltage (Dang)  ................... 32, 33, 36, 46, 52, 53
High Voltage (Warn) ......................................30, 36, 49
High Voltage (Warn) Picto Only.................................. 33
High Voltage Authorised Personnel Only 
(Dang)..............................................33, 36, 46, 49, 54
High Voltage (Warn) / Authorised, etc (Prohib) ........... 26
High Voltage Keep out (Dang) w/picto  .................33, 49
High Voltage Keep Out (Restrict)................................ 56
High Voltage Overhead (Dang)..............................33, 49
High Voltage Risk Of Electricution, etc (Dang) .......37, 49
High Voltage Turn Off Power etc (Dang) .................... 54
High Voltage Within Keep Out (Dang) ........................ 54
High Voltage Unauthorised Personnel, etc (Dang)..33, 49
High Voltage Underground Cables (Dang)  ................. 46
Hold Handrail........................................................... 63
Hospital/Nursing Home Signs.................................. 664
Hot (Dang)....................................................35, 46, 51
Hot (Warn)............................................................... 30
Hot Surface (Warn)..................................30, 36, 48, 51
Housekeeping Signs................................................. 59
How To Lift Correctlyetc (Prohib)................................ 51
Hydrochloric Acid (Dang)...................................35, 324
Hydrogen Flammable Gas No Smoking, etc 
(Dang)..............................................................35, 330

I

If Better Is Possibleetc (Think) .................................. 57

If We Don’t Our Competitors Will (Think) ................... 57
If You Can’t See My Mirrors I Can’t See You  ........... 323
If You Use It Clean It................................................. 59
In ........................................................................... 62
Incoming Goods (Quality).......................................... 57
Infectious Substance 6 .......................................... 325
Injury Avoidance Signs ............................................. 51
Inspected................................................................ 57
Intensive Care.......................................................... 63
Inward Goods.......................................................... 52
In Use..................................................................... 62
In Use/Vacant Signs................................................. 62
Isolated Area (Quality)............................................... 57
Isolate Drive Before Removing Guard (Dang) ............. 47
Isolator (Warn)....................................................31, 49
It is Everyone’s Responsibility (Think)......................... 59

J

Job Safety Analysis Must Be, etc (Mand) ................... 48

K

Kangaroos............................................................. 242
Keep All Leads 25m Above Floor etc (Dang)..........32, 40
Keep Back Straight When Lifting (Prohib) .................. 26
Keep Clear (Dang)...............................................47, 48
Keep Clear (Warn) ................................................... 30
Keep Clear Explosive Powered Tools In Use 
(Dang)................................................................32, 40
Keep Clear Of Moving Conveyors (Dang) ..............35, 52
Keep Clear Of Moving Machinery (Warn)  .......30, 51, 52
Keep Dogs On Leads................................................ 66
Keep Door Closed...............................................30, 62
Keep Door Closed (Notice) ....................................... 29
Keep Door Closed (Mand) ........................................ 29
Keep Door Closed (Warn).......................................... 52
Keep Door Closed At All Times ................................. 44
Keep Driveway Clear ..........................................40, 52
Keep Floors Free Of Oil & Grease etc (Safety) ............ 59
Keep Hands Clear (Dang).....................................35, 51
Keep Hands Clear (Warn).....................................30, 51
Keep Hands Out Of Moving Machinery (Safety) ......... 59
Keep Left <........................................................... 240
Keep Off (Dang) ...................................................... 32
Keep Off Brittle And Fragile Roof (Prohib) .................. 26
Keep Off The Grass ................................................. 66
Keep Off The Scaffolding.......................................... 44
Keep Out (Dang)...........................................32, 40, 52
Keep Out (Prohib) .................................................... 26
Keep Out (Prohib)(Restricted).................................... 56
Keep Out Authorised Personnel Only (Dang) ...32, 36, 40
Keep Out No Access (Dang) ................................32, 40
Keep Out Open Shaft (Dang)..................................... 47
Keep Out Scaffolders Only (Dang)  ................32, 40, 47
Keep Right >......................................................... 240
Keep These Doors Closed (Warn) ............................. 30
Keep This Area Clear At All Times.............................. 41
Keep This Door Closed (Notice)................................. 55
Keep This Place Clean And Orderly (Please)............... 59
Keep This Space Clear At All Times (Warn) ................ 30
Keep This Washroom Clean (Please) ......................... 59
Kitchen and Food Safety Signs.................................. 60
Know Your Load Weight Before Lifting (Safety)........... 50

L

Ladies..................................................................... 62
Laser Beam (Warn).................................................. 30
Laser Light (Warn) ................................................... 31
Level Access............................................................ 63
Lifeline Required For Entry........................................ 49
Lift.....................................................................62, 63
Lift With Care (Warn) ..........................................30, 51
Liquid Petroleum Gas (Dang) ............................35, 330
Live Busbars Behind Panels (Dang) .......................... 47
Live Busbars (Warn)............................................31, 49
Live Conductor (Warn).........................................31, 49
Live Parts Enclosed (Warn)..................................31, 49
Live Steam (Dang) ................................................... 35
Live Wires (Dang) .........................................33, 47, 49
Loading And Unloading Zone ................................... 52
Local Traffic Area (40 speed limit) .......................... 240
Lock Out Before Servicing (Warn) ........................... 303
Lock Out For Safety ............................................... 303
Lock Out For Safety Before You Start (Warn)  .....30, 303
Lock Out Here (Warn) ............................................ 303
Lock Out Switches Before Working On Equipment 
(Warn)..............................................................30, 303
Lockout Electrical Switches Before(Dang) ................. 33
Lockout/Tagout Signs............................................. 309
Look Out Fork Lift Trucks (Dang)....................32, 50, 52
Look Out For Moving Vehicles (Dang).............35, 47, 52
Look Out For Trucks (Dang) ...........................32, 40, 52
Low Clearance (Dang)............................................ 240
Low Clearance _____Metres .................................. 52

LP Gas Storage No Smoking Or etc (Dang)  .............. 35
Luminous Safety Signs ............................................ 54
Lunch Room.................................................40, 62, 64

M

Machine Starts Automatically (Warn) ...................30, 51
Machine Operation Signs ......................................... 59
Machinery And Operational Signs ............................. 59
Mailroom................................................................. 62
Main Switch (Warn).............................................31, 49
Main Power Cut Off (Emerg) .................................... 49
Make Every Move A Safe One (Think) ....................... 59
Make It Once…Make It Right (Think) ........................ 57
Make Quality A Company Wide Commitment (Think)... 57
Male Toilet............................................................... 61
Manager ................................................................ 67
Management Is Not Responsible etc (Notice) ............ 64
Manual Handling Signs ............................................ 51
Maternity Ward........................................................ 64
Maximum Allowable Mezzanine Load____Kg/sqm..... 52
Maximum Allowable Shelf Load____Kg/sqm ............ 52
Maximum Height ___ mtrs ...................................... 52
Maximum Load Limit____Kg................................... 52
May Contain Asbestos (Warn)................................... 45
Meeting Point.......................................................... 63
Member.................................................................. 66
Men ....................................................................... 62
Men At Work.......................................................... 243
Men Working Overhead............................................ 44
Microwave Oven...................................................... 60
Mincing/Mixing Machine.......................................... 60
Mind The Step (Safety)............................................. 59
Mind The Step (Warn)............................................... 53
Mind Your Head (Safety) .......................................... 59
Mind Your Head (Warn) ............................................ 53
Mining Site Signs .................................................... 46
Miscellaneous Dangerous Goods............................ 325
Mobile Phone Signs ................................................ 64
Mobile Phones Prohibited......................................... 64
Mobile Phones Welcome.......................................... 64
Mobile Phones Zone................................................. 64
Motorcycle Helmets Must Not Be Worn,etc (Prohib).... 26
Moving Walkway...................................................... 63
MSDS And The Written Hazardous, etc 
(Notice)............................................................55, 330
MSDS Located Here (V Sign)......................38, 39, 3320
MSDS Signs............................................................ 38
Multilingual Safety Signs.......................................... 44
Multiple Condition Mandatory Sign.......................24, 25
Multiple Condition Prohibition Sign ........................... 25
Multiple Condition Signs (Stock)................................ 37
Multiple Warning Signs............................................. 37
Must Remain Locked (Mand)...............................23, 51
Muster Point ........................................................... 38

N

Nailing Tools In Use Keep Clear (Warn).................30, 41
Nearest MSDS’s Are Located:............................38, 330
Neurology................................................................ 64
Next Safety Meeting................................................. 38
Nitric Acid (Dang)..................................................... 47
Nitrogen (Dang).................................................35, 330
No Access Cleaning In Progress (Prohib)...............26, 54
No Admittance......................................................... 32
No Admittance (Dang).............................................. 55
No Admittance (Notice) ............................................ 26
No Admittance Apply At Office (Notice) ..................... 55
No Admittance Asbestos Fibres (Prohib) .................... 45
No Admittance Authorised Persons Only ................... 26
No Admittance Employees Only (Restrict)................... 55
No Admittance Without Security Pass (Security)....... 334
No Admittance Without Authorisation (Restrict)........... 56
No Bicycles (Picto) ................................................ 240
No Bicycles, Skateboards, Rollerblades (Prohin)......... 66
No Cameras (Prohib)................................................ 26
No Cats or Dogs,Fires,Camping (Prohib).................... 66
No Cash Or Valuables Kept On Premises (Notice)....... 55
No Deliveries .......................................................... 52
No Dogs Allowed...................................................... 66
No Dogs In The Playground Area............................... 66
No Dumping Here (Think) ........................................ 59
No Dumping Under Penalty of Law ........................... 66
No Eating Or Drinking In This Area (Notice) ............... 55
No Eating Or Drinking In This Area (Think).................. 59
No Electric Leads To Be Attached To etc (Warn).......... 30
No Entry ....................................................26, 40, 240
No Entry (Prohib) picto only....................................... 25
No Entry (Prohib) ................................................26, 53
No Entry Authorised Personnel Only (Dang) ....32, 36, 54
No Entry Authorised Persons Only (Prohib)............26, 41
No Entry Authorised Personnel Only (Mand)............... 48
No Entry Authorised Personnel Only (Restrict)............ 26
No Entry Blasting In Progress (Dang)......................... 47

SIGN LOCATOR
 Legend	 Page Legend	 Page Legend	 Page Legend	 Page



21

SA
FE

TY
 S

IG
NS

bradyID.com.au  |

No Entry Into Area Without Safety Harness (Warn)...... 30
No Entry Unless Authorised (Notice) .......................... 55
No Entry Without A Confined Space (Prohib) .........26, 49
 
No Entry Without Permission From Area  
(Restrict).............................................................52, 56
No Exit ............................................................53, 240
No Exit (Prohib) ....................................................... 26
No Flames (Prohib) picto only.................................... 25
No Food Or Drink (Prohib) picto only.......................... 25
No Food Or Drink Beyond This Point (Notice) ............. 55
No Food Or Drink In This Area (Prohib)....................... 26
No Forklifts (Prohib).......................................50, 52, 54
No Forklifts Beyond This Point (Prohib) ..........26, 27, 50
No Hawkers ............................................................ 67
No Horses, Trailbikes etc.......................................... 66
No Left Turn (picto only).......................................... 240
No Mobile Telephones (Prohib) picto only................... 25
No Mobile Telephones Allowed.................................. 64
No Mobile Telephones Or Two Wayetc........................ 64
No Naked Flames (Prohib) ..................................27, 28
No Naked Lights (Dang)............................................ 47
No Parking ......................................................41, 238
No Parking < and >............................................... 238
No Parking Any Time.............................................. 238
No Parking (assorted Signs).................................... 238
No Pedestrian Access (Prohib) ................26, 36, 41, 48
No Riders (Prohib)...............................................27, 52
No Right Turn (picto only) ....................................... 240
No Sharps (Prohib) .................................................. 27
No Sharps (Prohib) picto only.................................... 25
No Skateboard Or Skates (Prohib) picto only.............. 66
No Skateboarding,Bicycle etc (Prohib)....................... 66
No Smoking .......................................................48, 52
No Smoking (Dang).......................................35, 36, 52
No Smoking (Prohib) - Flanged Wall Sign .................. 53
No Smoking (Prohib) picto only................................. 25
No Smoking (Prohib) ..........................................27, 28
No Smoking (Table Top Signs) .................................. 28
No Smoking Area................................................28, 62
No Smoking Beyond This Door (Prohib)...................... 28
No Smoking Beyond This Point ...........................27, 36
No Smoking Beyond This Point (Dang) ...................... 35
No Smoking Beyond This Point (Prohib) ...............27, 28
No Smoking Combustible Liquids Keep, etc  
(Dang)................................................................35, 47
No Smoking Except In Designated Areas ..............27, 28
No Smoking Except In Designated Areas (Prohib)....... 28
No Smoking Flammable (Prohib)............................... 27
No Smoking Flammable Gases Keep, etc (Dang)...35, 47
No Smoking Flammable Liquids Keep  
(Dang)..........................................................35, 40, 47
No Smoking In This Area (Prohib) ............27, 28, 36, 54
No Smoking In This Building (Prohib)......................... 28
No Smoking Its Against The Law To…etc (Prohib)...... 28
No Smoking Matches Or Open Flames (Prohib) ......... 27
No Smoking No Eating, etc (Prohib/Notice)................. 55
No Smoking No Ignition Sources (Dang) .................... 35
No Smoking No Naked Flames No Matches (Dang)...., 53
No Smoking No Open Flames (Dang) ........................ 35
No Smoking On Premises....................................27, 28
No Smoking On Premises (Prohib)............................. 27
No Smoking or Naked Flames (Prohib)....................... 28
No Smoking Or Naked Flames Within M (Dang).......... 35
No Smoking Oxygen (Prohib) .................................... 27
No Smoking Please (Prohib)...................................... 28
No Smoking Signs.................................................... 27
No Smoking Smoke Free Environment Act (Prohib)..... 28
No Smoking Switch Off Engine Etc (Dang) ..........35, 330
No Smoking Under Penalty Of Law (Prohib)................ 27
No Sparks, Flames or Hot Work Activity, etc (Prohib)... 27
No Speed Limit Enforced Symbol............................ 240
No Standing Signs.......................................... 238,239
No Stopping Signs ................................................ 240
No Swimming (Proh)................................................ 48
No Through Road................................................... 240
No Thoroughfare...................................................... 52
No Thoroughfare (Prohib) ......................................... 26
No Thoroughfare (Restrict)........................................ 26
No Tipping Workers Below (Dang) ............................. 47
No Trucks (Prohib) picto only .................................. 240
No Travelling (Dang)................................................. 47
No Trespassing etc .................................................. 66
No Trespassing (Restrict).......................................... 66
No Trespassing Under Penalty (Restrict)..................... 66
No U-Turn (picto only)............................................. 240
No Unauthorised Persons Beyond This Point 
(Prohib)................................................................. 320
No Unauthorised Persons Beyond This Point  
(Security)............................................................... 334
No Unauthorised Personnel Beyond etc (Restrict)....... 53
No Vehicles Allowed Beyond This Point.................... 238
No Walking Or Standing On Conveyor (Prohib).......27, 52

Non-Flammable Non-Toxic Gas 2............................ 325
Non-Ionizing Radiation (Warn)................................... 30
Non-Potable Water Not For Drinking etc 
(Notice)............................................................55, 330
Non Recyclable Waste (Recycle)................................ 65
Not An Entrance (Restrict) ........................................ 56
Notice Signs............................................................ 40

O

Offence Relating to Fire Exits (Notice)...................... 344
Office...................................................................... 62
Office < and >........................................................ 67
One Hour Parking .................................................. 239
One Way < and > ................................................. 240
Only Authorised Persons To Enter This Site (Notice).... 55
Only Licensed Personnel To Drive This Forklift............ 50
Open / Closed ......................................................... 52
Open Cut (Dang) ..................................................... 47
Open Door With Care (Warn)................................30, 54
Open Door Slowly.................................................... 62
Open Hole (Dang) .................................................... 47
Open Pit (Dang)............................................32, 40, 47
Open Stope (Dang)................................................... 47
Organic Peroxide 52.............................................. 325
Our Goal Is Customer Satisfaction (Think).................. 57
Our Safety Depends On Cleanliness (Think)............... 59
Our Target Is: Zero Rejects (Think)............................. 57
Out ........................................................................ 67
Out Of Service (Warn) .......................................30, 303
Outgoing Goods (Quality........................................... 57
Outward Goods........................................................ 52
Overhead Crane (Warn).................................30, 41, 48
Overhead Hazard (Dang)........................................... 47
Overhead Hoist (Warn) ............................................. 30
Overhead Power Lines (Dang) .................................. 33
Oversize ............................................................... 323
Oversize Load Ahead.............................................. 323
Oxidizing Agent 51................................................. 325
Oxidizing Gas 2 ..................................................... 325
Oxygen No Smoking - No Open Flames (Dang).....35, 47

P

Paediatrics.............................................................. 64
Paper (Recycle)........................................................ 65
Paper Mixed (Recycle).............................................. 65
Paper & Cardboard (Recycle) ................................... 65
Parents Room.......................................................... 61
Park At Your Own Risk ........................................... 238
Park Signs............................................................... 66
Parking (Accessible) .............................................. 233
Parking For Disabled Only (Disabled)....................... 239
Parking On This Site At Your Own Risk (Notice)......40, 55
Parking Permitted Here Only (Notice)....................40, 55
Pastry Preparation Area............................................ 60
Pedestrian Crossing (picto only) ............................. 240
Pedestrians <>..................................................... 237
Pedestrians Keep To Marked Walkway (Warn)............ 50
Pedestrians Prohibited Forklift Operating Area 
(Proh)...................................................................... 50
Pedestrian Route..................................................... 63
Pedestrian Safety Zone ForkLifts Prohibited (Proh)..... 50
Pedestrian Traffic Only............................................ 226
Pedestrians Watch Your Step.................................. 237
Pedestrians Use Alternate Route............................... 44
Personal Protection Signs......................................... 59
Personal Protective Clothing Required, etc 
(Warn)................................................................23, 31
Personal Protective Equipment Is, etc (Safety)............ 59
Persons With Pacemakers Or Surgical, etc (Dang)...... 33
Pesticide Storage - Authorised Personnel Only 
(Dang)..................................................................... 35
Photo-Luminescent Signs......................................... 54
Photo-Luminescent Tape........................................ 226
Physiotherapy.......................................................... 64
Pinch Point (Dang) .......................................35, 47, 51
Pinch Point Can Cause Severe Personal Injury 
(Warn)..........................................................30, 48, 51
Pitch In.................................................................... 66
Pitch In! Put Rubbish etc.......................................... 66
Playground Rules (Prohib) ........................................ 66
Please Be Courteous etc.......................................... 66
Please Clean This Area (Think) ................................. 59
Please Close The Door ............................................ 67
Please Close The Gate.............................................. 66
Please Deposit Cigarette Butts Here (Think) .............. 59
Please Don’t Litter .................................................. 66
Please Do Not Park On The Grass............................. 66
Please Ensure Doorsetc (Conservation) ..................... 65
Please Ensure You Turn Offetc (Conservation)............. 65
Please Enter ........................................................... 67
Please Extinguish Before Entering (Prohib)................. 27
Please Keep Off The Garden..................................... 66

Please Keep Off The Grass....................................... 66
Please Keep This Area Clean And Tidy (Think).......40, 59
Please Keep This Area Clear (Notice) ........................ 55
Please Keep This Walkway Clear (Notice)..............40, 55
Please Keep Work Areas Clean (Think)....................... 59
Please Put Food Scraps In The Bins Provided 
(Think)..................................................................... 59
Please Put Litter In Here (Think)................................ 59
Please Rake The Sand.............................................. 66
Please Ring............................................................. 64
Please Ring For Attention ......................................... 63
Please Ring For Assistance....................................... 61
Please Turn Down Heatingetc (Conservation) ............. 65
Please Turn Off All Elecetc (Conservation).................. 65
Please Turn Off The Lightetc (Conservation)............... 65
Please Use Ashtrays (Prohib)..................................... 28
Please Use The Path................................................ 66
Please Use Cigarette Bins Provided........................... 57
Please Wash Hands Before Leaving (Think) ............... 59
Please Wipe Your Feet.............................................. 56
Poison (Dang).....................................................35, 47
Poison (Warn) ......................................................... 30
Pool Closed / No Swimming...................................... 66
Prams Allowed......................................................... 63
Prepare To Stop .................................................... 243
President................................................................. 66
Prevent Back Injuryetc.............................................. 51
Priority Seating........................................................ 63
Private.................................................................... 63
Private Carpark........................................................ 63
Private Road No Thru Traffic ................................... 240
Private Property....................................................... 66
Private Property Keep Out (Restrict) .......................... 56
Private Property Trespassers Will Be Prosecuted 
(Restrict)...........................................................56, 334
Private Vehicles Are Not Permitted To etc (Notice)....... 55
Prohibition Signs...................................................... 26
Propane Gas (Dang) ................................................ 35
Property Signs......................................................... 66
Protective Clothing Must Be Worn In This Area 
(Mand)...............................................................24, 48
Public Area Signs .................................................... 63
Pull ........................................................................ 62
Push....................................................................... 62
Push / Pull (dblsided) .............................................. 67
Put Rubbish In Bins (Please)..................................... 59
Put Tools Back In Their Proper Place (Notice)............. 55

Q

Quality Assurance Signs .......................................... 57
Quality Builds Customer Confidence (Think)............... 57
Quality Improvement Is A Never Ending Process 
(Think)..................................................................... 57
Quality Means Attention To Detail (Think)................... 57
Quarantine.............................................................. 67
Quarantine Area Signs.............................................. 56
Queue Here............................................................. 63

R

Radioactive I 7, II7, III7........................................... 325
Radioactive Materials (Warn)..................................... 31
Radiation Area (Warn)............................................... 30
Radiation Area Authorised Entry Only (Warn) ............. 30
Radiation Hazard (Warn)........................................... 68
Radiation Hazard (Warn) / Authorised (Prohib)............ 30
Radiology................................................................ 64
Ramped Access....................................................... 63
Raw Food Only......................................................... 60
Receiving................................................................ 40
Receiving < and >................................................... 52
Receiving And Despatch........................................... 52
Receiving Mon - Fri.................................................. 52
Reception ..........................................................63, 64
Reclaimed Water Do Not Drink ................................. 27
Recycling Signs....................................................... 65
Recycling................................................................ 65
Regulatory School Signs ........................................ 242
Rejected (Quality)..................................................... 57
Remember: The Next Inspector etc (Think)................. 57
Remove All Doubt Lock It Out (Warn)....................... 303
Report All Accidents No Matter etc + ........................ 39
Report All Accidents No Matter etc (Safety First)....39, 59
Report All Unsafe Conditions (Safety)......................... 59
Report Vehicle Defects Immediately (Mand) .............. 50
Reserved................................................................. 66
Reserved (Disabled) .............................................. 239
Reserved For Doctors............................................. 239
Reserved For Employees........................................ 239
Reserved For Use By Disabled (Disabled) ................ 239
Reserved Parking .................................................. 239
Reserved Parking (Disabled)................................... 239
Reserved Parking < and > (Disabled) ..................... 239

Respirator Must Be Worn In This Area (Mand).......23, 53
Restricted Area Authorised Personnel Only 
(Security)............................................................... 334
Restricted Area Keep Out (Security)......................... 334
Restricted Area Keep Out w/picto (Restrict)................ 56
Restricted Area Signs............................................... 56
Restricted Area Overhead Signs ............................... 53
Restrooms .............................................................. 62
Return to Suppliers ................................................. 57
Re-Work (Quality) .................................................... 57
Riding On Forks Is Strictly Prohibited (Prohib)............. 50
Riding On Hoist Platform Is Prohibited (Prohib)........... 27
Riggers Only (Dang) ................................................ 47
Ring For Service ..................................................... 67
Risk Of Battery Explosion No Smoking etc (Prohib)..... 28
Risk Of Electric Shock (Warn).........................30, 49, 53
Risk Of Electric Shock (Warn) / Use Lockout etc 
(Prohib)................................................................... 37
Risk Of Explosion (Warn) ...................................30, 330
Risk Of Explosion (Warn) / Faceshield, etc (Mand)...... 50
Risk Of Radiation (Warn)........................................... 30
Roadwork Ahead.................................................... 243
Robot Moves Without Warning Keep Away 
(Dang)................................................................35, 50
Roofing Material Contains Asbestos (Warn)...........30, 45
Roundabout .......................................................... 242
Roundabout Giveway ............................................. 242
Rubbish Chute To Be…etc....................................... 44
Rubbish Is A Hazard (Think)...................................... 59
Running Man (Exit)................................................. 346

S

Safe Working Load (SWL)___Kg ............................ 329
Safety Footwear Must Be Worn On This Site 
(Mand)...............................................................36, 41
Safety Glasses Required Beyond This Point ..........24, 41
Safety Goggles Must Be Worn In This Area 
(Mand)...............................................................23, 36
Safety Guards Must Be Used (Mand) .............23, 24, 60
Safety Guidance Markers - Exit .............................. 346
Safety Harness Must Be Worn (Mand) ...........23, 24, 36
Safety Harness Must Be Worn In This Area (Mand)..... 24
Safety Helmets Must Be Worn On This Site 
(Mand)...............................................................36, 41
Safety Is Your Responsibility Take Care ................38, 59
Safety Record.....................................................38, 39
Safety Shower......................................................... 38
Safety Shower And Eye Wash  .................................. 38
Safety Shower And Eye Wash Station 
(Safety First).......................................................39, 59
Safety Vests Must Be Worn (Mand) ......................36, 41
Sand Blasting In Progress (Dang) ..................33, 40, 47
Scaffolding Incomplete (Dang)  .....................33, 40, 47
Scaffolding Incomplete (Warn) ............................30, 41
Scaffolding Incomplete Do Not Use (Dang) ................ 33
Scaffolding Signs .................................................... 44
School .................................................................. 241
School Signs (Regulatory) ...................................... 241
Scrap (Quality) ........................................................ 57
Secretary................................................................. 66
Security Badges Must Be Worn At All Times 
(Restrict).................................................................. 56
Security Signs........................................................ 320
Sharp Edges Watch Your Fingers (Warn) ..............30, 51
Shared Zone (10 Speed Limit) 13........................... 241
Shed Should Be Kept Clear All Rubbish etc (Notice).... 55
Shipping & Receiving Mon-Fri .................................. 52
Shower ................................................................ 224
Showroom............................................................... 67
Sign Posts ............................................................ 238
Site Colour Code...................................................... 40
Site First Aid Personnel ............................................ 38
Site Office............................................................... 40
Slicing Machine....................................................... 60
Slide ...................................................................... 67
Slippery Road (picot).............................................. 243
Slippery Surface (Warn) ........................................... 30
Slippery When Wet (Warn) ............................31, 36, 54
Slow Children........................................................ 241
Smile You’re On Film…(Security) ........................... 334
Smoke Door Do Not Obstruct ................................. 338
Smoking Area.......................................................... 57
Smoking Area < and >............................................. 57
Smoking Area Signs................................................. 57
Smoking Permitted................................................... 57
Smoking Permitted In This Area ............................... 57
Smoking Permitted In This Area Only  ....................... 57
Smoking Prohibited (Prohib) ..................................... 27
Sorry We’re Closed Please Call Again  ...................... 52
Sound Horn (Mand) ............................................... 209
Sound Horn (Flanged) .............................................. 53
Speed Hump (picto only) ........................................ 240
Speed Hump Ahead ................................................ 24

SIGN LOCATOR
 Legend	 Page Legend	 Page Legend	 Page Legend	 Page



22

SAFETY SIGNS

bradyID.com.au  |

SIGN LOCATOR

Speed Limit 5, 8, 10, 15, 20, or 25 ........................ 240
Spill Control Station ................................................. 38
Spilled Chemicals No Smoking Or Open Flame 
(Dang)..............................................................35, 330
Spontaneously Combustible 4  ............................... 325
Stack Correctly (Mand)..................................23, 50, 52
Stack Correctly (Warn) ............................................. 31
Staff  ...................................................................... 66
Staff Only ............................................................... 64
Stairs...................................................................... 63
Stairs Down............................................................. 61
Stairs Up................................................................. 61
Standard Operation Procedures, etc (Mand) .............. 48
Static Control Area (Warn) ........................................ 31
Steel Cans & Tins..................................................... 65
Steaming Oven........................................................ 60
Step Down (Warn).................................................... 31
Step Up (Warn)........................................................ 31
Stop ..................................................................... 240
Stop Engine Before Fuelling No Smoking (Prohib)....... 28
Stop/Slow Paddle .................................................. 241
Stop Sound Horn Proceed Slowly ........................50, 52
Storeroom............................................................... 67
Stretcher + ............................................................. 39
Strictly No Admittance (Prohib) ............................26, 54
Strong Magnetic Field (Warn) ................................... 31
Sulphuric Acid (Dang) .................................35, 47, 330
Surveillance Camera Signs .................................... 334
Surveillance Cameras In Use (Security)  .................. 334
Swimming Pool Under Construction Keep Children 
Out (Dang)............................................................... 33
Switchboard............................................................ 67
Switch Room........................................................... 31
Switch Room Authorised Personnel Only (Warn)......... 49
Symbol Of Access Signs ........................................ 239

T

Taxis ...................................................................... 63
Telephone................................................................ 62
Tenant..................................................................... 66
Thank You For Not Smoking ..................................... 27
Thank You For Not Smoking (Prohib) ......................... 27
The Best Safety Device Is A Careful Worker .........38, 59
There Is No Substitute For Safety (Think)................... 59
These Premises Are Alarmed (Restrict)  .................. 320
These Premises Are Patrolled By Guard Dogs 
(Security)............................................................... 334
These Premises Are Protected By Video (Security).... 334
This Area Is Under 24 Hour TV Surveillance, etc 
(Security)............................................................... 334
This Building Is Under…(Security) .......................... 334
This Company Has Worked Days Without A, etc ........ 39
This Department Has Worked, etc (Safety Record)...... 39
This Door For Emergency Exit Only ......................... 340
This Door Is Alarmed (Security)............................... 334
This Door Is Alarmed (Restrict) ................................. 56
This Door Must Remain Closed ................................ 24
This Equipment Has Been Locked Out For, etc 
(Warn)..............................................................31, 309
This Equipment Is Supplied With Two, etc (Dang)........ 33
This Equipment Must Be Earthed (Warn) ................... 31
This Gate Must Remain Closed (Mand) ..................... 41
This Equipment Starts Automatically (Dang) ...35, 47, 51
This Is A Food Production Area.................................. 60
This Is A Hard Hat Area Safety, etc (Mand) .....23, 41, 48
This Is A No Smoking Workplace (Proh)..................... 27
This Is A Smoke Free Building (Prohib) ..................... 27
This Is A Smoke Free Workplace etc ......................... 27
This Is A Smoke Free Workplace (Prohib) .................. 27
This Is A Smoke Free Workplace, etc (Prohib) ............ 27
This Is Your Lunch Area Keep It Clean (Please) .......... 59
This Is Your Wash Room Please Help Keep It Clean.... 59
This Job Has Worked Days Without A Disabling.......... 39
This Plant Has Worked Days Without A Disabling........ 39
This Property Is Protected By Security Patrol 
(Restric)................................................................. 320
This Machine Must Be Locked Out Prior,etc 
(Warn)..............................................................31, 303
This Month Lost Time Injuries (Safety Record)............ 38
This Property Is Protected By Electronic (Security).... 334
This Protective Equipment…(Mand) w/ Pictos .......... 24
This Room is For Your Convenience .......................... 59
This Sink Is For Food Equipment Only ....................... 60
This Sink Is For Food Wash Only............................... 60
This Sink Is For Hand Wash Only .............................. 60
This Sink Is For Utensil Wash Only ............................ 60
This Way Out <>..................................................... 62
Toilet (Disabled) .................................................... 239
Toilets..................................................................... 61
Toxic And/Or Flammable Vapours Present 
(Warn)..............................................................31, 330
Toxic 6 ................................................................. 325
Toxic Gas 2 ........................................................... 325
Toxic/Hazardous Chemicals Are Used In etc (Warn).... 29

Toxic Hazard (Warn) .........................................31, 330
Toxic Hazard (Warn) / Full Face Respirator etc 
(Mand).................................................................... 29
Toxic Materials (Dang).............................................. 35
Traffic & Parking Signs....................................232, 233
Traffic Hazard Ahead ............................................. 243
Trailing Cable (Dang) ............................................... 47
Trailing Cable No Vehicles Beyond(Dang) .................. 47
Tree Felling In Operation (Warn) ............................... 31
Trespassers Will Be Prosecuted ............................... 66
Trespassers Will Be Prosecuted (Security)  .............. 334
Triage...................................................................... 64
Tripping Hazard (Warn) ............................................ 31
Trucks Crossing (Warn)  ........................................... 31
Truck Drivers Must Remain With Their Vehicle ........... 52
Truck Drivers Must Turn Off Engine Set Brakes etc..... 52
Truck Drivers Waiting For Loading, etc (Notice)......52, 55
Turn Machine Off When Not In Use ........................... 59
Turn Off All Mobile Phones........................................ 64
Turn Off Mobile Phones (Security) ............................ 64
Turn Off Mobile Phones And Radio Transceivers 
(Prohib)................................................................... 27

U

Unauthorised Persons Prohibited Beyond .................. 44
Underground Cables (Dang)  ...................33, 36, 45, 49
Underground Tank ................................................. 329
Unfit For Human Consumption  ................................ 60
Unisex Toilet…........................................................ 61
Use Crawling Boards................................................ 44
Use Handrail ........................................................... 31
Use Lock Out Device During Maintenance etc 
(Warn)..............................................................31, 303
Use Of Mobile Phones.............................................. 64
Use Of Mobile Phones Will Result (Security)............... 64
Use Of Mobile Phones Is Prohibited (Security)............ 64
Use Other Footpath ............................................... 243
Use Static Grounding Devices .................................. 31
Used Oil ............................................................... 330

V

Vacant..................................................................... 62
Vacant Conference Room......................................... 62
Veg & Salad Only..................................................... 62
Vehicle & Truck Identification Signs ........................ 323
Vehicles & Contents Are Left (Security).................... 334
Video Surveillance In Use On These Premises 
(Security)............................................................... 334
Video Surveillance In Use On These Premises 
(Restrict)................................................................ 334
Visitor .................................................................... 66
Visitor Parking....................................................40, 64
Visitor Parking < and > ......................................... 239
Visitors Parking Only ............................................. 238
Visitors Please Report To Office Before Entering, 
etc.......................................................................... 52
Voltage (Warn)(Picto Only) ........................................ 29

W

Wall Signs - Flanged................................................ 53
Walk Don’t Run (Safety First).................................... 59
Ward....................................................................... 64
Warehouse/Loading Dock Signs................................ 52
Warning Contains Asbestos Breathing etc ................. 34
Warning Picto only (Warn) ........................................ 49
Warning Signs......................................................... 29
Warning Stripe Panel (Red/White) ............................ 53
Warning Stripe Panel (Red/Yellow)  ........................... 53
Warning Stripe Panel (Black/Yellow)  ........................ 53
Wash Hands Before Returning To Work (Notice).......... 55
Wash Your Boots...................................................... 38
Wash Your Own Cups & Dishes (Please) ................... 59
Waste Disposal Machine.......................................... 60
Watch Out Forklift Operating Area (Warn)  ......31, 36, 50
Watch Out For Forklifts - Flanged Wall Sign 
(Warn)..................................................................... 53
Watch Out For Pedestrians - Flanged Wall Sign 
(Warn)..................................................................... 53
Watch Your Step (Dang) ......................................33, 54
Watch Your Step (Warn) ........................................... 36
Wear Face Shield & Rubber Gloves When (Dang)....... 35
Wear Goggles & Rubber Gloves When (Dang)............. 34
Wear Goggles Or Face Shield While, etc (Warn).......... 31
Welding In Progress (Warn) ...................................... 31
Welding Mask Must Be Worn (Mand)......................... 23
Wet Paint (Warn)...................................................... 31
Wheelchair Ramp (Disabled) .................................. 239
Wheel Clamps In Use .............................................. 63
Wheels Must Be Chocked (Mand)  .......................23, 52
When Fire Alarm Sounds.......................................... 38
White Paper Non-Glossy (Recycle ............................ 65
Wipe Feet Before Entering (Think) ............................ 59
Wipe Your Feet (Please)............................................ 59

Women .................................................................. 62
Worker In Confined Space (Dang)  .......................33, 49
Workers Above (Dang)  .................................33, 40, 47
Workers Below (Dang)  ...........................33, 40, 47, 51
Wrong Way Go Back ............................................. 240

X

X-Ray...................................................................... 64

Y

Yes We’re Open Please Enter.................................... 52
You Have Just Parked In A Space etc (Disabled)....... 239
Your First Aid Personnel Are: .................................... 38

Can’t find the legend you need? Then design 
your own with our Custom Order Form on 
pages 72-73 or contact your local distributor.

Info Reference.

 Legend	 Page  Legend	 Page  Legend	 Page


	BRADY AS14 LR 15
	BRADY AS14 LR 16
	BRADY AS14 LR 17
	BRADY AS14 LR 18
	BRADY AS14 LR 19
	BRADY AS14 LR 20
	BRADY AS14 LR 21
	BRADY AS14 LR 22



